ARTICLE 14 

WORK YEAR AND WORKDAY 

14.1 WORK YEAR  

14.1.1   Unless otherwise stated, the length of the work year for bargaining unit members shall 
be as follows: 

(A) The work year shall be one hundred eighty-six (186) days with one hundred eighty 
(180) days allocated to teaching. 

(B) The first two (2) days of the school calendar are District professional development 
days.  An additional District professional day will occur within the school year 
determined by mutual agreement between the District and the Association.